TBol Members Available for Swarm Calls (See Note below to add)

COUNTY(IN) NAME CITY PHONE

Adams Justin Hummel Berne 260-849-0232
Adams Phillip & Carolyn Juengel  Preble 260-223-0619

Allen Glenn Hile Fort Wayne 260-485-5675 home

260-433-4297 cell

Bartholomew Dave Hynes Columbus 812-374-4977
Bartholomew Robert Littiken Elizabeth 812-343-7327
Bartholomew Paul Hedger Morgantown 812-340-0832
Benton Jim Taul Lafayette 765-523-3177 home
765-714-3712 cell
Blackford Steven Fisher Hartford City 765-499-0924
Boone Randel Patterson Avon 317-272-4604 home
317-496-8213 cell
Boone Michael Benjamin Carmel 317-413-0610
Boone Jim Cody Crawfordsville 765-366-2854
Boone Matt Fearnow Indianapolis 317-258-8756
Boone Greg Mackinnon Lebanon 765-482-6073
Boone Mike Schluttenhofer Thorntown 765-482-4384
Brown Paul Hedger Morgantown 812-340-0832
Brown Jenny & Cami Hallgarth Nashville 812-585-0434
Carroll Craig Cleaver Monticello 574-297-1199
Carroll Larry Riley Monticello 765-428-0493
Cass Craig Cleaver Monticello 574-297-1199
Clark Lloyd Fisher Clarksville 812-283-6085
Clark Elaine Lonnemann Floyds Knobs 812-923-1917
Clark Jeff Semones Jeffersonville 812-285-9870
Clark Bill Gallman Marysville 812-722-5870
Clay Jerry Laue Brazil 812-448-2350 home
812-605-1685 cell
Clay Andy Lohrman Brazil 812-201-8722
Clay Jerrilynn Bayless Terre Haute 812-870-1503
Clinton Robin FitzSimons Frankfort 765-326-0720
Clinton Owen Matz Frankfort 765-654-5246 home
765-650-1312 cell
Clinton Jim Taul Lafayette 765-523-3177 home
765-714-3712 cell
Clinton Mike Rule Michigantown 765-249-2833
Crawford Nancy & Joe Kimmel Paoli 812-653-0488
Dearborn Jon Wismann Dillsboro 812-926-4537
Dearborn Jason Morgan Lawrenceburg 513-607-7522
Decatur Jason & Heather Coryea Westport 812-603-6132
Decatur Anthony Wiggam Westport 812-614-5661
Delaware Tom Ostler Anderson 765-639-1968
Delaware Ted Mowrey Yorktown 765-378-3348



Delaware
Delaware
Elkhart
Elkhart
Floyd

Floyd

Fountain
Fountain
Fountain

Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Grant
Grant
Greene
Greene
Greene
Greene
Greene
Hamilton
Hamilton

Hamilton
Hamilton

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Leonard Settlemeyer
Brad Truax

Sammy Mohler
Danny Slabaugh
John Schellenberger

Jeff Semones
Jim Cody
Cheryl Russell
Jim Taul

Ralph Lowe

Dave Keen

Lisa Keen

Randy Cross
Christopher MacKay
Steve Deal

Gary S. Abbott

Lora Burris

Michael Gregg

Ben & Armonda Riggs
Wendy Spurlin

Scott Powers

Tom Ostler

Ed Linn

Ken Potter
Jeff and Marie Doan

Michael Bading
Michael Benjamin
Robert D. Bell
John Scott Foster
Phil Hutchinson
Brian Shattuck
Marc Wiehn

John Cain

Mac Williams
Matt Fearnow
Ross Harding
Steven Louden
Gerald Zimmerman
Dave Daniel
Barry McNulty

Daleville
Selma
Millerburg
Nappanee
Greenville

Jeffersonville
Crawfordsville
Kingman
Lafayette

New Harmony
Owensville
Owensville
Princeton
Princeton
Fairmount
Upland
Bloomfield
Bloomfield
Bloomfield
Dugger
Lyons
Anderson
Atlanta

Atlanta
Avon

Carmel
Carmel
Carmel
Carmel
Carmel
Carmel
Carmel
Cicero
Fishers
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
McCordsville
Noblesville

765-378-7914
765-282-4197
574-538-1795
574-315-5586
812-923-9057 home
502-939-1713 cell

502-338-5885
765-366-2854
765-585-6752
765-523-3177 home
765-714-3712 cell
812-682-4222
812-449-6724 cell
812-453-2743 cell
812-664-6910
812-664-8915
765-661-1025
765-669-3727
812-381-4165
812-320-9819
812-863-2771
812-699-0353
812-659-3901
765-639-1968
317-984-3854 home
317-627-9750 cell
765-552-1049 home
765-277-6755 cell
317-371-9918 Jeff
317-313-1663 Matrie
317-919-9112
317-413-0610
317-383-7969
317-750-6198
317-445-6442
317-847-3969
317-403-5851
317-758-1555
317-440-1655
317-258-8756
317-627-8269
317-842-2920
317-501-7827
317-572-7180
317-773-4321 home



Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock

Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Hendricks

Hendricks

Hendricks
Hendricks
Hendricks
Hendricks

Hendricks
Hendricks
Hendricks
Hendricks
Henry
Henry
Howard
Jackson
Jackson
Jasper
Jay County
Jay County
Jefferson

Jennings
Johnson
Johnson

Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Knox

Deb Rood

Jim Berndt

Karen Lancaster
Michael Benjamin
Roy Ballard

Ron Myers

David Storch

Fred VeHorn

Joe & Jewel Corley

Howard Sibert
Stanley Wilkerson
Kenny Schneider
Jeff and Marie Doan

Randel Patterson

George Hieston
David Isenhour
Heather Kopeschka
Kevin Mercer

Terry Plank
Adam Meyer
Kevin McBride
Jerry Bondurant
Nancy Fischer
Malcom Gwinn
Denise and Ron Shue
Robert Littiken
Greg Waskom
Craig Cleaver
Kent Homan
Jeff Steed

Bill Gallman

Robert Littiken
Scott Hayse
Rick Schultz

Gerald Zimmerman
Kevin McBride
Mike Seib

Jay Kress

Sarah Will

Sheridan
Westfield
Westfield
Carmel
Greenfield
Greenfield
Greenfield
Greenfield
New Palestine

Corydon
Corydon
Georgetown
Avon

Avon

Brownsburg
Brownsburg
Brownsburg
Danville

Danville
Greencastle
Mooresville
Lizton
Middletown
New Castle
Russiaville
Elizabeth
Freetown
Monticello
Portland
Portland
Marysville

Elizabeth
Franklin
Greenwood

Indianapolis
Mooresville
Mooresville
Rocklane
Vincennes

317-201-0416 cell

317-372-4556
317-603-9875
317-695-7539
317-413-0610
317-462-1113
317-462-7380
765-785-2550
765-538-0707
317-946-5761

812-267-8841 cell

502-931-7702
812-968-5406
502-550-0113

317-371-9918 Jeff
317-313-1663 Marie
317-272-4604 Home
317-496-8213 Cell

317-508-1476
317-775-5902
317-445-3754

903-969-1003 Cell
317-474-1717 Home

317-745-1469
765-346-0686
317-626-9928
317-363-9305
765-533-4138
765-524-9979
765-271-9162
812-343-7327
812-583-3753
574-297-1199
765-578-0047
765-369-2238
812-722-5870

812-343-7327
317-626-8542

317-782-4179 home
317-997-5665 cell

317-501-7827
317-626-9928
317-432-5342
317-289-2252
812-890-5270



Kosciusko
LaGrange
LaPorte
LaPorte
LaPorte
Lake

Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lawrence
Madison

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Madison
Madison
Madison
Marion

Marion

Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion

Marion
Marion

Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion

Marion

Jason Hughes
Mervin Mast
Derek Boos
Christine Pierce
Nancy Biggum
Tom James

Michael Bradash
Derek Boos

Mark Hovanec
Christine Pierce
Curtis McBride
Cody & Kayla Dixon

David Barrickman
Van Edmundson
Tom Ostler
Leonard Settlemyer
John Suko

Michael Benjamin
Steve Doty

Kay Carmack

Jim DeShon
Scott Oldham
David Peters

Jeff & Marie Doan

Randel Patterson

Michael Benjamin
John Scott Foster
Phil Hutchinson
Rick Schultz

Donald Able
Sam Dodd

Thomas Dodson
Catherine Doss
Matt Fearnow
Joe Harding
Ross Harding
Jim Hoffman

Terri Kuroiwa

Silver Lake
LaGrange
Hobart
Hobart
Rolling Prairie
Cedar Lake

Crown Point
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Bedford
Alexandria

Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Carmel
Fortville
Pendleton

Pendleton
Pendleton
Pendleton
Avon

Avon

Carmel
Carmel
Carmel
Greenwood

Indianapolis
Indianapolis

Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Indianapolis

Indianapolis

574-780-4093
260-463-3450
280-221-7355
219-617-2827
219-363-2440
219-374-5180 home
219-776-8467 cell
219-677-5635
280-221-7355
219-712-8110
219-617-2827
812-797-4269
765-606-4403 home
765-810-6212 cell
765-641-9972
765-649-5727
765-639-1968
765-722-0540
765-642-6457
317-413-0610
317-331-3945
765-298-9112 home
765-278-9428 cell
765-425-7748
765-402-7673
765-778-7814
317-371-9918 Jeff
317-313-1663 Marie
317-272-4604 Home
317-496-8213 Cell
317-413-0610
317-750-6198
317-445-6442
317-782-4179 home
317-997-5665 cell
317-257-9602
317-353-2475 home
317-894-3114 work
317-292-8799
317-332-6628
317-258-8756
317-640-4518
317-627-8269
317-786-2905 home
317-340-3296 cell
317-413-8448



Marion Steven Louden Indianapolis 317-842-2920
Marion Michael/Leawana Wheatcraft Indianapolis 317-372-2237
Marion Becky Wigginton Indianapolis 317-297-8679
Marion Gerald Zimmerman Indianapolis 317-501-7827
Marion Kevin McBride Mooresville 317-626-9928
Marion Mike Seib Mooresville 317-432-5342
Marion Jay Kress Rocklane 317-289-2252
Marshall Stephen Neff Walkerton 574-586-7479
Miami Al Mitchel Amboy 765-475-4905
Monroe Derik Gratz Bloomington 812-334-0936
Monroe Sandra Ronan Bloomington 812-369-1932
Montgomery Daniel Truax Crawfordsville 765-366-1193
Montgomery Jim Cody Crawfordsville 765-366-2854
Montgomery Debbie Froedge Crawfordsville 765-376-8605
Montgomery Jim Taul Lafayette 765-523-3177 home
765-714-3712 cell
Montgomery Pat Clahan Russellville 765-376-2232
Morgan Randel Patterson Avon 317-272-4604 Home
317-496-8213 Cell
Morgan Wyatt & Jocelyn Bower Martinsville 812-345-3271
Morgan Kevin McBride Mooresville 317-626-9928
Morgan Randy Morris Mooresville 317-833-4658
Morgan Mike Seib Mooresville 317-432-5342
Morgan Paul Hedger Morgantown 812-340-0832
Orange Nancy & Joe Kimmel Paoli 812-653-0488
Parke Andy Lohrman Brazil 812-201-8722
Parke Jim Cody Crawfordsville 765-366-2854
Parke Cheryl Russell Kingman 765-585-6752
Parke Sutton & Danielle Doty Rosedale 812-298-6623
Parke Pat Clahan Russellville 765-376-2232
Parke Jerrilynn Bayless Terre Haute 812-870-1503
Parke Cindy Rothrock Terre Haute 812-466-7324
Porter Bob Kress Burns Harbor 219-688-8532
Porter Richard Collins Chesterton 219-926-2275
Porter Derek Boos Hobart 280-221-7355
Porter Christine Pierce Hobart 219-617-2827
Porter Ken Harter Valparaiso 219-548-2629
Posey Ralph Lowe New Harmony 812-682-4222
Posey Earl Schnell Newburgh 812-598-9162
Pulaski Craig Cleaver Monticello 574-297-1199
Putnam Andy Lohrman Brazil 812-201-8722
Putnam Jim Cody Crawfordsville 765-366-2854
Putnam Bob Gruener Fillmore 765-720-5089
Putnam Bret Hurley Greencastle 765-721-0292
Putnam Adam Meyer Greencastle 765-346-0686
Putnam Donna McKean Poland 812-201-2404



Putnam
Randolph
Randolph
Ripley
Ripley
Rush

St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
Scott

Scott
Shelby
Shelby
Spencer
Spencer
Spencer
Starke
Steuben
Sullivan
Sullivan
Tippecanoe
Tippecanoe
Tippecanoe
Tippecanoe
Tippecanoe

Tipton

Tipton
Vanderburgh
Vanderburgh
Vanderburgh
Vanderburgh
Vermillion
Vermillion
Vigo

Vigo

Vigo

Vigo

Vigo

Vigo

Vigo
Washington
Wabash
Warren

Pat Clahan
Brad Beach
Brian Richmond
John Lewis

Jim Orem

Bill York

Tim lves

Dave Laney
Nancy Biggum
Stephen Neff
Jeff Semones
Bill Gallman
Jay Kress
Valarie Pickett
Rick & Becky Boehm
John Schaeffer
Earl Schnell
Ryan Rippy
Rodney Snyder
Wendy Spurlin
Derrick & Shana Cash
Jim Cody

John Antalis
Richard Fisher
Erik Hasek

Jim Taul

Michael Benjamin
Matt Fearnow

Frank Artman

Steve Woods

Ralph Lowe

Earl Schnell

Cheryl Russell

Cindy Rothrock

Andy Lohrman

Sutton & Danielle Doty
Jerrilynn Bayless

Jon & Beth Jones

Len Mullins

Eric Ellis

Cindy Rothrock
Nancy & Joe Kimmel
Cathy Myers

Greg & Marietta Smith

Russellville
Greensfork
Webster
Milan

Milan
Rushville
North Liberty
North Liberty
Rolling Prairie
Walkerton
Jeffersonville
Marysville
Rocklane
Waldron
Evanston
Evanston
Newburgh
Knox
Angola
Dugger
Shelburn
Crawfordsville
Lafayette
Lafayette
Lafayette
Lafayette

Carmel
Indianapolis
Evansville
Evansville
New Harmony
Newburgh
Kingman
Terre Haute
Brazil
Rosedale
Terre Haute
Terre Haute
Terre Haute
Terre Haute
Terre Haute
Paoli
Wabash
Otterbein

765-376-2232
765-967-6137
765-960-5296
812-621-0678
812-623-2062
765-561-2399
574-910-0060
574-276-5278
219-363-2440
574-586-7479
502-338-5885
812-722-5870
317-289-2252
317-439-4616
812-608-0281
812-455-9111
812-598-9162
219-508-7629
260-668-2275
812-699-0353
317-657-5867
765-366-2854
765-491-1421
765-404-8555
219-207-1285
765-523-3177 home
765-714-3712 cell
317-413-0610
317-258-8756
812-351-1510
812-457-1639
812-682-4222
812-598-9162
765-585-6752
812-466-7324
812-201-8722
812-298-6623
812-870-1503
812-251-5208
812-466-2557
812-240-4257
812-466-7324
812-653-0488
317-697-0747
765-586-7760 Greg
765-586-1687 Marietta



Warrick Earl Schnell Newburgh 812-598-9162

Wayne David S. Stoltzfus Cambridge City 765-489-4180
Wayne Brad Beach Greensfork 765-967-6137
Wayne Joe M. Smith Hagerstown 765-238-0452
Wayne Chad Otte Richmond 765-277-4405
Wayne Brian Richmond Webster 765-960-5296
White Craig Cleaver Monticello 574-297-1199

Note: Beekeepers of Indiana members wishing to update or add your contact
information to this list may send your county, your name, your town, and your
phone number to beekeepers.indiana@yahoo.com



